

Order below Exh.01

Read the application & say. Heard both counsels. Plaintiff want to add necessary parties as the objection raised by the defendants. On perusal of record it seems that, suit is for partition & defendants have raised objection about non-joinder of necessary parties.

Considering the nature of suit & to avoid the multiplicity of proceeding it is necessary to allow plaintiff to add the parties as mentioned in application. However, it is necessary to impose cost on plaintiff on he filed application after delay of four years. Hence the following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 400/- which be credited to Government.
2. Plaintiff to carry out amendment immediately & submit copies for further compliance.

Date :-13/01/2015

(**K.K.Mane**)
Civil Judge (J.D.) Deogad